

**18-C-0009; 43rd Street Outfall Regional Stormwater Improvements**  
**Bid Opening: 1:30P.M., July 16, 2019**

Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Approx.		JVS Contracting, Inc.		David Nelson Construction Co.		Ric-Man Construction Florida		Lanzo Construction Co., Florida		Kammiga & Roodvoets, Inc		Woodruff & Sons, Inc		Pepper Contracting Services, Inc		Kiewit Infrastructure South Co	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
<b>SCHEDULE A - STORMWATER / ROADWAY / SANITARY</b>																					
100	CONTINGENCY ALLOWANCE	EA	1	\$655,000.00	\$655,000.00	\$655,000.00	\$655,000.00	\$ 655,000.00	\$655,000.00	\$ 655,000.00	\$655,000.00	\$ 655,000.00	\$655,000.00	\$ 655,000.00	\$655,000.00	\$ 655,000.00	\$655,000.00	\$ 655,000.00	\$655,000.00	\$ 655,000.00	\$655,000.00
100-1	CSX ALLOWANCE	EA	1	\$ 25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$25,000.00
101	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$550,000.00	\$550,000.00	\$450,000.00	\$450,000.00	\$1,332,383.92	\$1,332,383.92	\$750,152.00	\$750,152.00	\$875,000.00	\$875,000.00	\$846,089.15	\$846,089.15	\$870,000.00	\$870,000.00	\$1,273,000.00	\$1,273,000.00	\$1,273,000.00	\$1,273,000.00
102	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	LS	1	\$280,000.00	\$280,000.00	\$380,000.00	\$380,000.00	\$ 201,590.66	\$201,590.66	\$120,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$325,000.00	\$325,000.00	\$197,145.65	\$197,145.65	\$455,000.00	\$455,000.00	\$1,500,000.00	\$1,500,000.00	\$1,500,000.00	\$1,500,000.00
104-1	SILT FENCE AND EROSION CONTROL	LF	7,200	\$ 2.00	\$14,400.00	\$ 1.00	\$7,200.00	\$ 5.45	\$39,240.00	\$ 2.00	\$14,400.00	\$ 5.00	\$36,000.00	\$ 2.45	\$17,640.00	\$ 3.00	\$21,600.00	\$ 1.10	\$7,920.00	\$ 1.10	\$7,920.00
104-2	FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER	LF	200	\$ 20.00	\$4,000.00	\$ 9.50	\$1,900.00	\$ 31.57	\$6,314.00	\$ 13.00	\$2,600.00	\$ 13.00	\$2,600.00	\$ 21.62	\$4,324.00	\$ 22.00	\$4,400.00	\$ 13.00	\$2,600.00	\$ 13.00	\$2,600.00
104-18	INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM	EA	14	\$ 400.00	\$5,600.00	\$ 165.00	\$2,310.00	\$ 268.94	\$3,765.16	\$ 136.00	\$1,904.00	\$ 350.00	\$4,900.00	\$ 300.00	\$4,200.00	\$ 100.00	\$1,400.00	\$ 100.00	\$1,400.00	\$ 100.00	\$1,400.00
110	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$175,000.00	\$175,000.00	\$ 10,979.62	\$10,979.62	\$ 26,651.00	\$26,651.00	\$818,000.00	\$818,000.00	\$135,829.82	\$135,829.82	\$230,000.00	\$230,000.00	\$1,250,000.00	\$1,250,000.00	\$1,250,000.00	\$1,250,000.00
110-3	GROUTING OF EXISTING STORM PIPE (FLOWABLE FILL)	CY	88	\$ 25.00	\$2,200.00	\$ 400.00	\$35,200.00	\$ 553.63	\$48,719.44	\$ 172.00	\$15,136.00	\$ 300.00	\$26,400.00	\$ 790.25	\$69,542.00	\$ 500.00	\$44,000.00	\$ 290.00	\$25,200.00	\$ 290.00	\$25,200.00
120	GRADING	LS	1	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$355,000.00	\$355,000.00	\$ 3,472.60	\$3,472.60	\$ 64,978.00	\$64,978.00	\$425,000.00	\$425,000.00	\$ 10,999.23	\$10,999.23	\$375,000.00	\$375,000.00	\$ 500,000.00	\$500,000.00	\$ 500,000.00	\$500,000.00
120-2	DISPOSAL OF UNSUITABLE SOILS	CY	700	\$ 10.00	\$7,000.00	\$ 27.00	\$18,900.00	\$ 63.05	\$44,135.00	\$ 24.00	\$16,800.00	\$ 48.00	\$33,600.00	\$ 24.19	\$16,933.00	\$ 20.00	\$14,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$21,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$21,000.00
160	TYPE B STABILIZATION (12")	SY	9,590	\$ 8.00	\$76,720.00	\$ 14.75	\$141,452.50	\$ 14.36	\$137,712.40	\$ 38.00	\$364,420.00	\$ 18.00	\$172,620.00	\$ 14.72	\$141,164.80	\$ 18.00	\$172,620.00	\$ 15.00	\$143,850.00	\$ 15.00	\$143,850.00
170	SUNTREE NSB, MODEL 8-14	EA	1	\$115,000.00	\$115,000.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$ 151,252.83	\$151,252.83	\$155,195.00	\$155,195.00	\$175,000.00	\$175,000.00	\$193,722.34	\$193,722.34	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$200,000.00
285-1	OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 06 (CRUSHED CONC) (0")	SY	6,640	\$ 14.00	\$92,960.00	\$ 22.50	\$149,400.00	\$ 18.56	\$123,238.40	\$ 29.00	\$192,560.00	\$ 27.50	\$182,600.00	\$ 21.50	\$142,760.00	\$ 28.00	\$185,920.00	\$ 21.00	\$139,440.00	\$ 21.00	\$139,440.00
285-2	OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 09 (TYPE B-12.5) (6")	TN	990	\$ 13.00	\$12,870.00	\$ 115.00	\$113,850.00	\$ 106.48	\$105,415.20	\$ 70.00	\$99,300.00	\$ 96.00	\$95,040.00	\$ 144.72	\$143,272.80	\$ 111.00	\$109,890.00	\$ 140.00	\$138,600.00	\$ 140.00	\$138,600.00
286	TURNOUT CONSTRUCTION - 2" ASPHALT (SP-12.5) AND OPTIONAL BASE GROUP C	SY	1,000	\$ 40.00	\$40,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$40,000.00	\$ 41.62	\$41,620.00	\$ 110.00	\$110,000.00	\$ 68.00	\$68,000.00	\$ 60.38	\$60,380.00	\$ 50.00	\$50,000.00	\$ 80.00	\$80,000.00	\$ 80.00	\$80,000.00
324	MILLING, 1-1/2" THICKNESS	SY	5,200	\$ 2.00	\$10,400.00	\$ 5.75	\$29,900.00	\$ 3.79	\$19,708.00	\$ 7.00	\$36,400.00	\$ 5.00	\$25,000.00	\$ 8.11	\$42,172.00	\$ 8.40	\$43,680.00	\$ 8.40	\$43,680.00	\$ 8.40	\$43,680.00
324	SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONCRETE, SP-12.5 (TRAFFIC C)	TN	1,520	\$ 250.00	\$380,000.00	\$ 120.00	\$182,400.00	\$ 97.05	\$147,516.00	\$ 230.00	\$349,600.00	\$ 110.00	\$167,200.00	\$ 155.80	\$236,816.00	\$ 139.00	\$211,280.00	\$ 185.00	\$281,200.00	\$ 185.00	\$281,200.00
337	ASPHALTIC CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE, FC-12.5 (TRAFFIC C)	TN	680	\$ 270.00	\$183,600.00	\$ 145.00	\$98,600.00	\$ 78.38	\$121,298.40	\$ 300.00	\$204,000.00	\$ 141.00	\$99,880.00	\$ 225.52	\$153,353.60	\$ 171.00	\$116,280.00	\$ 210.00	\$142,800.00	\$ 210.00	\$142,800.00
400-1	CONCRETE RETAINING WALL, CLASS IV	CY	20	\$1,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$31,000.00	\$ 907.50	\$18,150.00	\$ 1,906.00	\$38,120.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$38,000.00	\$ 1,634.49	\$32,689.80	\$ 1,685.00	\$33,700.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$57,600.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$57,600.00
410-2	BOX CULVERT, PRECAST, 10X4	LF	337	\$1,800.00	\$606,600.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$370,700.00	\$ 1,016.76	\$342,648.32	\$ 1,160.00	\$390,920.00	\$ 834.00	\$281,058.00	\$ 1,066.80	\$359,511.60	\$ 1,342.00	\$452,254.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$876,200.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$876,200.00
425-1-60	MANHOLE, TYPE JT, 6' DIA (<10')	EA	7	\$6,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$ 6,150.00	\$43,050.00	\$ 10,312.76	\$72,189.32	\$ 9,082.00	\$63,574.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$42,100.00	\$ 13,239.10	\$92,673.70	\$ 7,960.00	\$55,720.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$91,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$91,000.00
425-1-61	MANHOLE, TYPE JT, 6' DIA (<10')	EA	4	\$7,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$ 7,300.00	\$29,200.00	\$ 10,983.98	\$43,935.92	\$ 9,702.00	\$38,808.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$35,200.00	\$ 18,480.38	\$73,921.52	\$ 9,750.00	\$39,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$52,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$52,000.00
425-1-62	MANHOLE, TYPE JTT, CONFLICT, 6'X6' (<10')	EA	1	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$7,600.00	\$ 10,334.04	\$10,334.04	\$ 9,163.00	\$9,163.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$ 29,003.41	\$29,003.41	\$ 11,729.00	\$11,729.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$19,000.00
425-1-63	MANHOLE, TYPE JT, CONFLICT, 6'X6' (<10')	EA	3	\$8,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$ 8,225.00	\$24,675.00	\$ 14,673.28	\$44,019.84	\$ 10,374.00	\$31,122.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$33,000.00	\$ 46,017.01	\$138,051.03	\$ 16,666.00	\$50,898.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$39,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$39,000.00
425-1-64	MANHOLE, TYPE JTT, CONFLICT, 6'X7' (<10' UNDER I-4 BRIDGE)	EA	2	\$8,500.00	\$17,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$ 14,271.25	\$28,542.50	\$ 9,899.00	\$19,798.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$ 42,173.14	\$84,346.28	\$ 22,314.00	\$44,628.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$40,000.00
425-1-65	MANHOLE, TYPE JTT, CONFLICT, 6'X7' (<10')	EA	1	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$ 9,400.00	\$9,400.00	\$ 15,034.32	\$15,034.32	\$ 9,899.00	\$9,899.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$ 36,871.49	\$36,871.49	\$ 20,998.00	\$20,998.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$20,000.00
425-1-66	MANHOLE, TYPE JTT, CONFLICT, 6'X7' (<10')	EA	1	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$ 15,034.32	\$15,034.32	\$ 12,570.00	\$12,570.00	\$ 10,570.00	\$10,570.00	\$ 38,934.86	\$38,934.86	\$ 19,757.00	\$19,757.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$20,000.00
425-1-67	MANHOLE, TYPE JTT, CONFLICT 6'X6' (<10')	EA	3	\$9,500.00	\$28,500.00	\$ 8,200.00	\$24,600.00	\$ 12,005.96	\$36,017.88	\$ 10,374.00	\$31,122.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$ 34,108.08	\$102,324.24	\$ 18,500.00	\$55,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$37,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$37,500.00
425-1-69	MANHOLE, TYPE JT, 7' DIA (<10')	EA	3	\$9,500.00	\$28,500.00	\$ 9,350.00	\$28,050.00	\$ 12,914.61	\$38,743.83	\$ 10,981.00	\$32,943.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$22,000.00	\$ 23,895.31	\$71,685.93	\$ 12,480.00	\$37,440.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$48,000.00
425-1-71	MANHOLE, TYPE JTT, CONFLICT, (MOD) 7'X10' (<10')	EA	1	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$ 17,400.00	\$17,400.00	\$ 20,952.76	\$20,952.76	\$ 16,556.00	\$16,556.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$ 39,124.50	\$39,124.50	\$ 12,606.00	\$12,606.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$40,000.00
425-1-84	MANHOLE RISER, TYPE P7 ON BOX CULVERT (<10')	EA	3	\$4,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$ 2,350.00	\$7,050.00	\$ 8,020.42	\$24,061.26	\$ 3,988.00	\$11,964.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$ 4,026.10	\$12,078.30	\$ 1,915.00	\$5,745.00	\$ 8,600.00	\$25,800.00	\$ 8,600.00	\$25,800.00
425-2-42	JUNCTION BOX, TYPE JTT (MOD), 4'X26' WITH WEIR (<10')	EA	1	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$ 33,700.00	\$33,700.00	\$ 14,906.60	\$14,906.60	\$ 33,852.00	\$33,852.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$ 86,628.55	\$86,628.55	\$ 38,460.00	\$38,460.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$75,000.00
425-2-43	JUNCTION BOX, TYPE JTT, 4'X13' (<10')	EA	1	\$18,800.00	\$18,800.00	\$ 24,750.00	\$24,750.00	\$ 27,291.70	\$27,291.70	\$ 27,674.00	\$27,674.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$ 82,210.08	\$82,210.08	\$ 52,020.00	\$52,020.00	\$ 47,000.00	\$47,000.00	\$ 47,000.00	\$47,000.00
425-1-44	JUNCTION BOX, TYPE JTT, 3.5'X10' (<10')	EA	1	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$ 9,400.00	\$9,400.00	\$ 18,214.55	\$18,214.55	\$ 12,460.00	\$12,460.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$ 30,108.50	\$30,108.50	\$ 10,714.00	\$10,714.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$25,000.00
425-3-10	DITCH BOTTOM INLET, TYPE C WITH TRANSVERSABLE SLOT (<10')	EA	2	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$6,800.00	\$ 10,522.42	\$21,044.84	\$ 9,950.00	\$19,900.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$9,200.00	\$ 7,514.57	\$15,029.14	\$ 4,100.00	\$8,200.00	\$ 7,400.00	\$14,800.00	\$ 7,400.00	\$14,800.00
425-3-11	INLET, COT TYPE T INLET ON BOX CULVERT (<10')	EA	2	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$6,300.00	\$ 10,939.31	\$21,878.62	\$ 6,348.00	\$12,696.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$6,400.00	\$ 3,547.01	\$7,094.02	\$ 2,457.00	\$4,914.				

**18-C-00009; 43rd Street Outfall Regional Stormwater Improvements**  
**Bid Opening: 1:30P.M., July 16, 2019**

Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	JVS Contracting, Inc.		David Nelson Construction Co.		Ric-Man Construction Florida		Lanzo Construction Co., Florida		Kamminga & Roodvoets, Inc		Woodruff & Sons, Inc		Pepper Contracting Services, Inc		Kiewit Infrastructure South Co		
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price
<b>SCHEDULE B - WATER</b>																				
2100	F&I 2" HDPE WM WFITTINGS	LF	140	\$ 40.00	\$5,600.00	\$ 50.00	\$7,000.00	\$ 24.00	\$3,360.00	\$ 68.00	\$9,520.00	\$ 67.00	\$9,380.00	\$ 271.07	\$37,949.80	\$ 55.00	\$7,700.00	\$ 160.00	\$22,400.00	
2102	F&I 6" DUCTILE IRON PIPE	LF	240	\$ 60.00	\$14,400.00	\$ 70.00	\$16,800.00	\$ 61.00	\$14,640.00	\$ 211.00	\$50,640.00	\$ 174.00	\$41,760.00	\$ 331.79	\$79,629.60	\$ 69.00	\$16,560.00	\$ 115.00	\$27,600.00	
2104	F&I 8" DUCTILE IRON PIPE	LF	2090	\$ 80.00	\$167,200.00	\$ 58.00	\$121,220.00	\$ 76.00	\$158,840.00	\$ 73.00	\$152,570.00	\$ 108.00	\$225,720.00	\$ 79.41	\$165,966.90	\$ 71.00	\$148,390.00	\$ 135.00	\$282,150.00	
2106	F&I 12" DUCTILE IRON PIPE	LF	80	\$ 120.00	\$9,600.00	\$ 140.00	\$11,200.00	\$ 94.00	\$7,520.00	\$ 134.00	\$10,720.00	\$ 250.00	\$20,000.00	\$ 642.75	\$51,420.00	\$ 108.00	\$8,640.00	\$ 220.00	\$17,600.00	
2500	REMOVE 1" - 3" DIAMETER ABANDONED PIPE	LF	900	\$ 10.00	\$9,000.00	\$ 5.75	\$5,175.00	\$ 34.00	\$30,600.00	\$ 11.00	\$9,900.00	\$ 9.00	\$8,100.00	\$ 20.48	\$18,432.00	\$ 11.00	\$9,900.00	\$ 14.00	\$12,600.00	
2501	REMOVE 4" - 12" DIAMETER ABANDONED PIPE	LF	800	\$ 12.00	\$9,600.00	\$ 19.00	\$15,200.00	\$ 34.00	\$27,200.00	\$ 18.00	\$14,400.00	\$ 20.00	\$16,000.00	\$ 19.64	\$15,712.00	\$ 15.00	\$12,000.00	\$ 14.00	\$11,200.00	
2600	CUT AND PLUG 3" AND SMALLER PIPE	EA	6	\$ 750.00	\$4,500.00	\$ 850.00	\$5,100.00	\$ 899.00	\$5,394.00	\$ 338.00	\$2,028.00	\$ 65.00	\$390.00	\$ 2,284.13	\$13,704.78	\$ 1,200.00	\$7,200.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$9,000.00	
2601	CUT AND PLUG 4", 6" and 8" PIPE	EA	4	\$ 1,250.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$9,200.00	\$ 983.00	\$3,932.00	\$ 605.00	\$2,420.00	\$ 150.00	\$600.00	\$ 2,058.87	\$8,235.48	\$ 1,200.00	\$4,800.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$6,000.00	
2800	F&I 3" AND SMALLER TAPPED CONNECTION (0-15')	EA	3	\$ 800.00	\$2,400.00	\$ 1,725.00	\$5,175.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$17,100.00	\$ 1,758.00	\$5,274.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$4,950.00	\$ 4,880.23	\$14,640.69	\$ 1,165.00	\$3,495.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$12,600.00	
3041	F&I 6" BELL RESTRAINTS ON EXISTING PIPE	EA	1	\$ 300.00	\$300.00	\$ 230.00	\$230.00	\$ 1,501.00	\$1,501.00	\$ 411.00	\$411.00	\$ 370.00	\$370.00	\$ 1,512.08	\$1,512.08	\$ 550.00	\$550.00	\$ 460.00	\$460.00	
3042	F&I 8" BELL RESTRAINTS ON EXISTING PIPE	EA	6	\$ 300.00	\$1,800.00	\$ 270.00	\$1,620.00	\$ 810.00	\$4,860.00	\$ 431.00	\$2,586.00	\$ 430.00	\$2,580.00	\$ 2,034.15	\$12,204.90	\$ 688.00	\$4,128.00	\$ 500.00	\$3,000.00	
3043	F&I 12" BELL RESTRAINTS ON EXISTING PIPE	EA	3	\$ 600.00	\$1,800.00	\$ 500.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 888.00	\$2,664.00	\$ 756.00	\$2,268.00	\$ 700.00	\$2,100.00	\$ 3,071.23	\$9,213.69	\$ 770.00	\$2,310.00	\$ 610.00	\$1,830.00	
3071	FURNISH 6" PUSH-ON RESTRAINT GASKETS	EA	8	\$ 180.00	\$1,440.00	\$ 185.00	\$1,480.00	\$ 171.00	\$1,368.00	\$ 230.00	\$1,840.00	\$ 130.00	\$1,040.00	\$ 228.85	\$1,830.80	\$ 155.00	\$1,240.00	\$ 540.00	\$4,320.00	
3072	FURNISH 8" PUSH-ON RESTRAINT GASKETS	EA	80	\$ 190.00	\$15,200.00	\$ 220.00	\$17,600.00	\$ 208.00	\$16,640.00	\$ 312.00	\$24,960.00	\$ 170.00	\$13,600.00	\$ 199.42	\$15,953.60	\$ 195.00	\$15,600.00	\$ 575.00	\$46,000.00	
3073	FURNISH 12" PUSH-ON RESTRAINT GASKETS	EA	4	\$ 250.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 310.00	\$1,240.00	\$ 295.00	\$1,180.00	\$ 395.00	\$1,580.00	\$ 230.00	\$920.00	\$ 340.66	\$1,362.64	\$ 289.00	\$1,156.00	\$ 860.00	\$3,440.00	
4005	F&I 6" DUCTILE IRON MJ BEND OR SLEEVE	EA	21	\$ 500.00	\$10,500.00	\$ 350.00	\$7,350.00	\$ 301.00	\$6,321.00	\$ 501.00	\$10,521.00	\$ 200.00	\$4,200.00	\$ 817.93	\$17,176.53	\$ 443.00	\$9,303.00	\$ 590.00	\$12,390.00	
4006	F&I 6" DUCTILE IRON MJ TEE	EA	1	\$ 600.00	\$600.00	\$ 450.00	\$450.00	\$ 426.00	\$426.00	\$ 738.00	\$738.00	\$ 350.00	\$350.00	\$ 1,017.31	\$1,017.31	\$ 710.00	\$710.00	\$ 687.00	\$687.00	
4007	F&I 6" DUCTILE IRON MJ CAP OR PLUG	EA	4	\$ 400.00	\$1,600.00	\$ 210.00	\$840.00	\$ 172.00	\$688.00	\$ 367.00	\$1,468.00	\$ 150.00	\$600.00	\$ 590.33	\$2,361.32	\$ 321.00	\$1,284.00	\$ 450.00	\$1,800.00	
4008	F&I 8" DUCTILE IRON MJ CAP OR PLUG	EA	3	\$ 450.00	\$1,350.00	\$ 225.00	\$675.00	\$ 216.00	\$648.00	\$ 426.00	\$1,728.00	\$ 184.00	\$552.00	\$ 768.78	\$2,306.34	\$ 477.00	\$1,431.00	\$ 496.00	\$1,488.00	
4009	F&I 8" DUCTILE IRON MJ BEND, SLEEVE OR REDUCER	EA	42	\$ 550.00	\$23,100.00	\$ 450.00	\$18,900.00	\$ 360.00	\$15,120.00	\$ 589.00	\$24,738.00	\$ 275.00	\$11,550.00	\$ 970.10	\$40,744.20	\$ 796.00	\$33,432.00	\$ 660.00	\$27,720.00	
4010	F&I 8" X 6" DUCTILE IRON MJ TEE	EA	6	\$ 750.00	\$4,500.00	\$ 550.00	\$3,300.00	\$ 556.00	\$3,336.00	\$ 759.00	\$4,554.00	\$ 381.00	\$2,286.00	\$ 1,084.40	\$6,506.40	\$ 915.00	\$5,490.00	\$ 955.00	\$5,730.00	
4011	F&I 8" X 8" DUCTILE IRON MJ TEE	EA	1	\$ 750.00	\$750.00	\$ 600.00	\$600.00	\$ 613.00	\$613.00	\$ 856.00	\$856.00	\$ 421.00	\$421.00	\$ 1,358.38	\$1,358.38	\$ 976.00	\$976.00	\$ 1,010.00	\$1,010.00	
4013	F&I 12" DUCTILE IRON MJ BEND OR SLEEVE	EA	9	\$ 1,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$ 725.00	\$6,525.00	\$ 712.00	\$6,408.00	\$ 973.00	\$8,757.00	\$ 550.00	\$4,950.00	\$ 1,413.30	\$12,719.70	\$ 1,230.00	\$11,070.00	\$ 1,142.00	\$10,278.00	
4014	F&I 12" DUCTILE IRON MJ TEE	EA	1	\$ 1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$ 900.00	\$900.00	\$ 948.00	\$948.00	\$ 1,416.00	\$1,416.00	\$ 645.00	\$645.00	\$ 1,493.73	\$1,493.73	\$ 2,459.00	\$2,459.00	\$ 1,345.00	\$1,345.00	
5000	F&I FULL FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY ON NEW OR EXISTING MAINS	EA	5	\$ 5,500.00	\$27,500.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$17,000.00	\$ 5,642.00	\$28,210.00	\$ 5,648.00	\$28,240.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$34,500.00	\$ 8,139.52	\$40,697.60	\$ 7,030.00	\$35,150.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$40,000.00	
5200	REMOVE AND SALVAGE HYDRANT	EA	2	\$ 2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$4,600.00	\$ 1,873.00	\$3,746.00	\$ 1,738.00	\$3,476.00	\$ 900.00	\$1,800.00	\$ 2,920.59	\$5,841.18	\$ 1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$ 1,225.00	\$2,450.00	
6000	F&I 2" GATE VALVE WITH BOX ON DIP, CIP or PVC	EA	5	\$ 1,200.00	\$6,000.00	\$ 725.00	\$3,625.00	\$ 742.00	\$3,710.00	\$ 521.00	\$2,605.00	\$ 830.00	\$4,150.00	\$ 2,346.99	\$11,734.95	\$ 1,345.00	\$6,725.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$10,000.00	
6001	F&I 6" GATE VALVE OR TAPPING VALVE WITH BOX ON DIP, CIP or PVC	EA	9	\$ 1,300.00	\$11,700.00	\$ 1,325.00	\$11,925.00	\$ 124.00	\$1,116.00	\$ 1,486.00	\$13,374.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$9,900.00	\$ 3,241.49	\$29,173.41	\$ 1,995.00	\$17,955.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$27,000.00	
6002	F&I 8" GATE VALVE OR TAPPING VALVE WITH BOX ON DIP, CIP or PVC	EA	9	\$ 2,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$14,850.00	\$ 1,608.00	\$14,472.00	\$ 1,891.00	\$17,019.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$ 3,786.82	\$34,081.38	\$ 2,048.00	\$18,432.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$31,500.00	
6003	F&I 12" GATE VALVE OR TAPPING VALVE WITH BOX ON DIP, CIP or PVC	EA	2	\$ 3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$5,400.00	\$ 2,885.00	\$5,770.00	\$ 3,168.00	\$6,336.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$5,400.00	\$ 5,030.58	\$10,061.16	\$ 3,542.00	\$7,084.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$10,000.00	
6108	F&I 12" LINE STOP ON EXISTING WATER MAIN	EA	1	\$ 11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$6,800.00	\$ 11,486.00	\$11,486.00	\$ 13,615.00	\$13,615.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$ 30,241.00	\$30,241.00	\$ 10,775.00	\$10,775.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$9,000.00	
7004	F&I 16" TAPPING SLEEVE AND TAP	EA	1	\$ 4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$ 6,273.00	\$6,273.00	\$ 6,047.00	\$6,047.00	\$ 2,650.00	\$2,650.00	\$ 20,780.96	\$20,780.96	\$ 3,710.00	\$3,710.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$5,700.00	
7005	F&I 16" TAPPING SADDLE AND TAP (FOR 2" SERVICE LINE)	EA	2	\$ 3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$ 925.00	\$1,850.00	\$ 5,341.00	\$10,682.00	\$ 3,256.00	\$6,512.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$2,900.00	\$ 20,263.12	\$40,526.24	\$ 1,587.00	\$3,174.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$7,200.00	
8100	FURNISH, TAP AND INSTALL 3/4" OR 1" METER SERVICE (0-15')	EA	4	\$ 1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$ 675.00	\$2,700.00	\$ 1,032.00	\$4,128.00	\$ 1,630.00	\$6,520.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$4,400.00	\$ 2,181.05	\$8,724.20	\$ 1,305.00	\$5,220.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$14,400.00	
8110	FURNISH, TAP AND INSTALL 3/4" METER SERVICE (+15-80')	EA	20	\$ 1,800.00	\$36,000.00	\$ 875.00	\$17,500.00	\$ 1,128.00	\$22,560.00	\$ 7,289.00	\$145,780.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$38,000.00	\$ 3,696.11	\$73,922.20	\$ 2,460.00	\$49,200.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$150,000.00	
9980	CONTINGENCY ALLOWANCE	EA	1	\$ 55,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$55,000.00	
<b>Total Schedule B</b>					\$495,140.00		\$402,930.00		\$498,460.00		\$649,967.00		\$551,764.00		\$894,237.15		\$524,649.00		\$884,898.00	
<b>Total Schedule A and B</b>					\$7,236,075.00		\$7,789,240.00		\$7,840,687.88		\$8,809,396.00		\$8,810,557.00		\$8,820,711.05		\$9,886,544.00		\$13,173,282.00	
*Arithmetic correction by Contract Administration																				
Bids Received <i>Jim Greiner</i>																				
Notice of Intent to Award: Unless subsequently indicated otherwise, in a revised posting, the City of Tampa intends to award the referenced project to the lowest bidder listed in this tabulation. A bidder aggrieved by this decision may file a protest not later than 4:30 P.M., five (5) business days from the first posting hereof, pursuant to City of Tampa Code Chapter 2, Article V, Division 3, Section 2-282, Procurement Protest Procedures. Protests not conforming therewith shall not be reviewed.																				
City of Tampa - Contract Administration Department 306 E. Jackson Street - 4N Tampa, FL 33602																				